62100060634

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

-

.



JULT : Paul

01/20/21--01010--021 **1061.25



T. LEWIEUX

ICID e 8 HAL

.

TO: Registration Section

. .

.

. •

.

Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: GLOBAL CAPITAL MARKETS FUND, L.P.

Name of Foreign Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership

The enclosed application, certificate of status and fees are submitted to register a foreign limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Michael Lapat, Attorney at Law

Contact Person			
Turn Key Hedge Funds, Inc.			
Firm/Company			
2855 N. University Drive, Suite 230			
Address			
Coral Springs, FL 33065			
City, State and Zip Co	ode		
Lapat@turnkeyhedgefunds.com			
E-mail address: (to be used for future annua	al report notification)		
For further information concerning this matter	er, please call:		
Michael Lapater	954 at (345-64	142
Name of Contact Person	\u	and Dayti	me Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount	t:		
□\$1,000.00 Filing Fcc □\$1,008.75 Filing (\$965 Filing Fcc and and Certificate \$35 Registered Agent Status Fec)	•	•	\$1,061.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
<u>Mailing Address:</u> Registration Section		_	Address: ration Section
Division of Corporations			on of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327			entre of Tallahassee
Tallahassee, FL 32314			N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
		Tallah	assee, FL 32303

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

L GLOBAL CAPITAL MARKETS FUND, L.P.

(Name of Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership, which must include suffix) Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Partnership, Limited, L.P., LP, or Ltd. Acceptable Limited Liability Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Liability Limited Partnership, L.L.L.P. or LLLP.

If name unavailable, name under which the limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership proposes to register to transact business in Florida; must contain acceptable suffix.

Date of Formation

2. Delaware ______ 3. 12/03/2020

4. Federal Employer Identification Number: 85-4269103

5. Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process and Florida Street Address:

Johnson David 12827 Payton St Odessa, FL 33556

6. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my dynes, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

e:.

7. Principal Office:		8. Mailing Address:	- * -	
•		1818 Short Branch Drive, Suite 101B	•.	
Trinity, FL 34655		Trinity, FL 34665		•
			•	•••
	bip is a limited liability limited partn			
10. Name, principa	i office address, and mailing address o	f each general partner:	1	·)
GLOBAL CA Name of Genera	PITAL MARKETS FUND MANAGE	MENT, LLC Name of General Partner:		
Street Address:		Street Address:		
	Trinity, FL 34655			
Mailing Address:	1818 Short Brench Drive, Suite 101P	1B Mailing Address:		
	Trinity, FL 34655			
Name of General	Partner:	Name of General Partner:		
Street Address:		Street Address:		
Mailing Address:		Mailing Address:		

Page 1 of 2

Name of General Partner:	Name of General Partner:
	Street Address:
Mailing Address:	Mailing Address:

11. Effective date, if other than the date of filing:_____

(Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

12. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to the delivery of this application to the Florida Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of the entity's records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized.

Signed this _	4th	day of <u>January</u>	20 21	2
-				
		4	11Alle	
		Sigh	sture of general partner	-5

The individual signing this document affirms that the facts stated herein are true and the individual is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Filing Fees: Certified Copy (optional): Certificate of Status (optional): \$1,000.00 (\$965 Filing Fee and \$35 Registered Agent Fee) \$52.50 \$8.75

Page 2 of 2

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF GLOBAL CAPITAL MARKETS FUND, L.P. A Delaware Limited Partnership

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:43 PM 12/03/2020 FILED 05:43 PM 12/03/2020 SR 20208554310 - File Number 4329792

THE UNDERSIGNED, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 17, do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited partnership is: GLOBAL CAPITAL MARKETS FUND, L.P.

SECOND: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 16192 Coastal Highway, Lewes, Delaware 19958, County of Sussex. The registered agent in charge thereof is Harvard Business Services, Inc.

THIRD: The name and mailing address of each general partner is as follows:

GLOBAL CAPITAL MARKETS FUND MANAGEMENT, LLC 1818 Short Branch Drive, Suite 101b Trinity, FL 34655

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being fully authorized to execute and file this document have signed below and executed this Certificate of Formation on this December 03, 2020.

Samid H.Johnson

· ·

Signature of Authorized Person of GLOBAL CAPITAL MARKETS FUND MANAGEMENT, LLC, General Partner of GLOBAL CAPITAL MARKETS FUND, L.P. David H. Johnson

Printed Name of Authorized Person of GLOBAL CAPITAL MARKETS FUND MANAGEMENT, LLC, General Partner of GLOBAL CAPITAL MARKETS FUND, L.P.



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GLOBAL CAPITAL MARKETS FUND, L.P." IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021.



4329798 8300

.

SR# 20210007086 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202211463 Date: 01-04-21